PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Climax Research Services, Inc.	03/23/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stork Climax Research Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	51229 Century Ct.	
City:	Wixom	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48393-2074	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10635178

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)358-3351

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: glorenzen@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: Brooks Kushman P.C.
Address Line 1: 1000 Town Center
Address Line 2: Twenty-Second Floor

Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CRS 0105 PUS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Earl J. LaFontaine

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 026043 FRAME: 0149

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Climax Research Services, Inc. ("Climax"), a Michigan Corporation, confirms that, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as of March 1, 2006 it has assigned, and hereby assigns nunc pro tune, to Stork Climax Research Services, Inc., a Kentucky Corporation, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the following United States Patents:

U.S. Patent No. 6,669,790, issued December 30, 2003, for "IRON-BASED CASTING ALLOY," and

U.S. Patent No. 6,800,152, issued October 5, 2004, for "PROCESS FOR MAKING IRON-BASED CASTING ALLOY,"

together with the right to recover for and receive all damages, benefits, profits and other relief by reason of any past infringement of the patents, with the right to sue and collect for the same, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Climax had this assignment and sale not heen made.

Climax agrees to execute further instruments as are reasonable and proper to effectuate the premises.

Climax Research Services, Inc.

Name: A. Duane Rose

Title: President

STATE OF Michigan) country of Oabland

On this 23 day of march, 2011, personally appeared before me A. Duane Rose, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

SHIRLEY M. YOCUM Notary Public, State of Michigan County of Genesee

My Commission Expires Oct. QS, 2013 Acting to the County of Color Land

(SEAL)

Shuley myseum Notary Public My Commission expires: 10-09-2013

RECORDED: 03/29/2011

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 026043 FRAME: 0150